

GAHC040012592025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/343/2025

Kenpak Ngomdir and 3 Ors

Son of Late Nyaken Ngomdir, presently serving as Assistant Engineer, Lumla Division, PWD, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Tajo T Samchung

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Lindung Thama Samchung
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
Mechuka Division
PWD

3: Miss Tumbi Ete

Age:

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer
O/o CE (Vigilance) Itanagar
PWD

4: Gyamar Taram

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Gyamar Sangma
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
Highway Ziro Divisio

VERSUS

The State of AP and 19 Ors

represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Civil Secretariat, Block-I, 1st Floor, Itanagar 791111 2:The Secretary PWD

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Under Secretary

PWD

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Civil Secretariat

Itanagar 791111

4:John Siram

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD.

5:Miss Neki Raatan

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Boleng Circle.

6:Miss Jijing Yaying

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Aalo Circle.

7:Abu Pertin

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD.

8:Golly Ketan

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD.

9:Sige Gamlin

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Yomcha Circle.

10:Tobom Gamoh

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Maryang Circle.

11:Nabam Zomleen

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Naharlagun Division.

12:Kento Riba

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD.

13:Miss Nyater Gadi

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Yomcha Division.

14:Tapi Mali

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Bomdila Division.

15:Ringgong Bitin

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD

Mebo

Pasighat Division.

16:Bhim Siga

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD.

17:Risso Johny
Age: 0
Occupation :
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
PWD.

18:Jarken Bui
Age: 0
Occupation :
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
PWD.

19:Miss Yapek Yudik Taba
Age: 0
Occupation :
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
PWD.

20:Miling Pertin
Age: 0
Occupation :
presently serving as Assistant Engineer
PWD

Advocate for the Petitioner : , Jambey Tsering Kee,Techi Topu

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), Khoda Yubey,Jambey Tsering,R Barman,T Lampung,Hinti Jeram,Khoda Tama,Phurpa Tsering,Logsang Yountan,Dejum Tally,Tsering Gyatso

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 31.03.2026

Office Note dated 30.03.2026 reflects that neither A/D card nor unserved notice has been received in respect of respondent nos. 4, 7 and 8.

Shri J. Tsering Kee, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to take fresh steps upon the aforesaid respondents.

Shri N. Ratan, learned Additional Advocate General for the State and Shri J. Tsering, learned counsel for the private respondents, are present.

List the matter on **04.05.2026** along with fresh service report.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant